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2016 STATE DEBATE

Friday, February 5
10:00 a.m. |Final Deadline for Substitutions/Drops
Noon Scheduling Committee meets in Library
2:20 pm.  |Coaches’ Meeting in Room H101
3:10 p.m. General Meeting for Students and release of schedule for Round I in Gym 1
3:10 p.m. Judges meeting in the Faculty Lounge
4:00 p.m.  [Round I Division I and II PF; Division IIl LD
4:45p.m. |Round I Division I and II LD; Division III PF
5:30 p.m.  |Round II Division I and II PF; Division IIl LD
6:15p.m.  |Round II Division I and II LD; Division IIl PF
7:00 p.m.  |Round III Division I and II PF; Division III LD
7:45 p.m.  (Round Il Division I and IT LD; Division III PF
Saturday, February 6
7:45 a.m. Schedule Released
8:15 a.m. Round IV Division I and II PF; Division III LD
9:00 a.m. Round IV Division I and II LD; Division III PF
10:00 a.m. |Elimination Rounds begin
10:00 am |Quarterfinals of Division II PF and Division IIT LD
11:00 am. |Quarterfinals of Division I PF and Division III PF
12:00 p.m [Semifinals of Division III LD; Quarterfinals Division I LD and Division Il LD
1:00 p.m Semifinals of Division I PF, Division II PF, Division III PF, and Division IILD;
Finals Division IIl LD
2:15 p.m. Semifinals Division I LD; Finals Division II PF, Division III PF, and Division II LD
3:15 p.m. Finals Division I LD and Division I PF
4:30 p.m. Awards in the Theatre
TEAM SWEEPSTAKES CHAMPIONS
Year (Policy Debate LD Debate
1991  [Minot Mandan
1992  [Minot Fargo South
1993  [Shanley
1994  |Shanley Shanley
1995  [Shanley GF Central




1996  |Fargo South GF Central
1997  [Shanley Shanley
1998  |(Tie) Minot & Shanley Shanley
Year |Policy Debate LD Debate
1999  [Shanley GF Red River
2000  [Minot Shanley
2001 Shanley Fargo South
2002  [Shanley Fargo South
2003  |[Shanley Fargo South
2004  [Shanley Fargo South
2005  (Shanley Fargo South
Champion Runner-Up
2006  |Shanley Fargo South
2007  |Shanley Fargo South
2008  |Fargo South Shanley
2009  |[Fargo South Shanley
2010 [Fargo South Shanley
2011 Shanley Fargo South
2012  |Fargo Davies Shanley
2013  |Fargo Davies Shanley
2014  |Shanley Fargo North
2015 |Shanley Fargo North
POLICY DEBATE PLACEWINNERS
Year | 1% Place — Open 15t Place — Novice

1995

Peter Gregg/ Alicia Cary, Shanley

Jeremy Schue/Lindsay Littlefield, Shanley

1996

Melissa Marek/Tyler Anderson, Fargo South

Theodore Schweitz/Eric Olofson, Minot

1997

Michelle Eaton/Sarah Nathan, Shanley

Alicia Stratford/Cortland Barnes, Jamestown

1998

Lindsay Littlefield/Kathleen Curtis, Shanley

David Mau/John Schweitz, Minot

1999

Kathleen Curtis/Lindsay Littlefield, Shanley

Natalie Espejo/Brady Littlefield, Shanley

2000

Bill Viestenz/Kathleen Curtis, Shanley

Scot Miller/Jenna Aalund, Fargo South

2001

Brady Littlefield/Natalia Espejo, Shanley

David Thoreson/Matthew Sinner, Shanley

2002

Brady Littlefield/Natalia Espejo, Shanley

Eleanor Wilking/Shana Haugen, Fargo South

2003

Natalia Espejo/Brady Littlefield, Shanley

Theresa Cowles/Jessica McClellan, Shanley

2004

Eleanor Wilking/Shana Haugen, Fargo South

Tom Ingalls/Lisa Roth, Mandan

2005

Eleanor Wilking/Shana Haugen, Fargo South

Beth Cowles/Emily Jorgenson, Shanley

2006

John Kenney/Kristin Vetter, Shanley

Ben Seefeldt/Luis Espejo, Shanley




2007

Kristen Vetter/John Kenney, Shanley

Max Tolstedt/Christy Smith, Shanley

2008

John Kenney/Kristen Vetter, Shanley

Alicia Schroeder/Andrea Cray, West Fargo

POLICY DEBATE PLACEWINNERS

2009

CHANGED FROM VARSITY, JUNIOR

VARSITY AND NOVICE TO DIVISION I,

DIVISION ITI AND DIVISION III

2009

DIVISION I

John Kenney/Dan Cho, Shanley

STATE POLICY DEBATE PLACEWINNERS

YR
1979

1980

1981
1982
1983.
1984
1985
1986

1987

VARSITY JR. VARSITY

Fargo North Minot

Fargo South Grand Forks Central
Cardinal Muench Grand Forks Red River
& Fargo North (TIE)

Fargo North Shanley

Cardinal Muench Fargo North

Fargo North Devils Lake

& Cardinal Muench

Minot Grand Forks Red River
Minot Grand Forks Central

Fargo North&FargoNorth Fargo North

Minot Fargo North

Fargo North Devils Lake

Fargo North & Minot Minot

Fargo North Mandan

Shanley Shanley

Minot & Minot Minot

Shanley Fargo North
Shanley South

GFC & Shanley Grand Forks Red River
Shanley Shanley

GF Red River Fargo South

Fargo North & Shanley ~ Fargo North
Shanley Shanley

Fargo South Shanley

Shanley & Shanley Fargo North
Shanley Grand Forks Central
Shanley Shanley

Fargo South & Shanley

Grand Forks Central

NOVICE
Fargo North
Fargo North
GF Red River

Fargo North

Cardinal Muench

Minot

Shanley
Minot
GF Central

Shanley
Minot
GF Central

Fargo North
GF Red River
Shanley

Shanley
Shanley
GF Central

GF Red River
Shanley
Minot

Fargo South
FargoSouth
Minot

Shanley
Fargo South

Minot & Fargo North

PLACE
1 st
2nd
3rd

1 st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1 st
2nd
3rd

1 st
2nd
3rd

1 st
2nd
3rd

1 st
2nd
3rd

18t
2nd
3rd

18t
2nd
3




1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

VARSITY
Shanley
Shanley

Fargo South & Shanley

Shanley
Shanley

Shanley & Fargo North

Minot
Fargo North

Minot & Shanley

Minot
Fargo North

Minot & Shanley

Fargo South
Minot

Minot & Shanley

Shanley
Fargo North
Shanley

Shanley
Fargo South
Minot

Shanley
Fargo South

Fargo South
Fargo South

Shanley
Fargo South

Shanley
Minot

Shanley
Minot

Shanley
Shanley

Shanley
Fargo North

Shanley
Fargo North

Shanley
Fargo South

JR. VARSITY
Shanley
Fargo South

Fargo North & Shanley

Minot
Shanley
Minot & Fargo South

None
None
None

None
None
None

None
None
None

None
None
None

None
None
None

None
None

NOVICE
Shanley
Fargo South
Shanley

Shanley
Minot
Shanley

Minot
Minot
Fargo South

Minot #2
Fargo North #2
Minot #1

Minot
Minot
Minot

Fargo South
GF Central
Minot

Shanley
Minot
St. Anthony/Shanley

Shanley
Minot

Minot
Shanley

Jamestown
Minot

Minot
Shanley

Shanley
Shanley

Fargo South
Minot

Shanley
Shanley

Fargo South
Shanley

Shanley
Shanley

Place
1st
2nd
3rd

st
2nd
3rd

st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

lst
2nd

18t
2nd

1 st
2nd

1st
2nd

1t
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1 st
2nd



YR VARSITY JR. VARSITY NOVICE Place

2004 Fargo South Mandan Ist
Shanley Minot ond
2005 Fargo South Fargo South Ist
Shanley May-Port CG ond
2006 Shanley Shanley Ist
Shanley Shanley ond
2007 Shanley Shanley Ist
Shanley GF Central oud
2008 Shanley West Fargo I
Shanley Shanley 2nd

2009 Changed Policy Debate categories from Varsity, Junior Varsity and Novice to
Division I, Division IT and Division IIT

2009 DIVISION I
Ist Shanley
ond Shanley
2010 DIVISION I

No Policy Debate Hosted
2011 DIVISION I

No Policy Debate Hosted
2011 DIVISION I

No Policy Debate Hosted
2012 DIVISION 1

No Policy Debate Hosted
2013 DIVISION 1

No Policy Debate Hosted
2014 DIVISION 1

No Policy Debate Hosted
STATE VARSITY POLICY DEBATE/VARSITY LINCOLN-DOUGLAS DEBATE CHAMPIONS
YEAR SCHOOLS VARSITY POLICY CHAMPION VARSITY L-D CHAMPION
1910 19 Leeds
1911 22 Minnewaukan
1912 22 Leeds
1913 14 Grafton
1914 14 Hatton
1915 19 Cooperstown
1916 26 Reynolds
1917 28 Inkster
1918 19 Egeland
1919 19 Rugby
1920 26 Rugby
1921 18 Mayville
1922 36 Crosby
1923 ? Mohall
1924 ? Cavalier

1925 ? Leeds



YEAR

1926-1950

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

YEAR
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

SCHOOLS
No Records Were Kept

?
?
6
10
10

Minot
Jamestown
Minot
Fargo
Jamestown
Minot
Minot
Minot
Jamestown
Bismarck
Fargo
Bismarck
Minot
Fargo
Fargo

Fargo Central
Minot
Grand Forks Red River
Fargo South
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo North
Minot
Fargo North
GF Central
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Minot
Minot
Fargo North
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Minot
Minot
Fargo South
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Fargo South
Shanley
Tie: Minot & Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley
Fargo South
Fargo South
Shanley
Shanley
Shanley

DIV.I-POLICY
Shanley

No Policy Debate Hosted
No Policy Hosted

No Policy Hosted

No Policy Hosted

No Policy Hosted

No Policy Hosted

VARSITY POLICY CHAMPION VARSITY L-D CHAMPION

Tracey Tool, Shanley

Pam Such, Shanley

Lori Mastrud, Shanley

Lori Mastrud, Shanley

Jodi Boldan, Shanley

Amy Nordeng, Fargo South
Amy Nordeng, Fargo South
Ryan Ries, Mandan

Brenda Lippert, Fargo North
Heather Hauschild, Wahpeton
Jennifer Bower, Jamestown
Kari Oudenhoven, Fargo North
Jessica Bowen, GF Central
Jessica Bowen, GF Central
Jim Fleming, Shanley

Matt Johnson, Shanley
Kevin Vogeltanz, GF Red River
Liz Connor, Fargo Shanley
Pennie Fike, Shanley

Paul Storm, Shanley

Adam Torson, Fargo South
Chaz Hager, Shanley

Tom Beadle, Fargo South
Ben Boeshans, Central Cass
Bill Restemayer, Shanley
Jeff Fricker, Fargo Sout

Changed categories from Varsity, Junior Varsity and Novice to Division I, Division II and Division III

SCHOOLS

DIV.I- LINCOLN DOUGLAS
Jeff Fricker, Fargo South

Phoebe Strom, Fargo North

Teagan Lende, Shanley

Rose Picklo, Grand Forks Central
Maneesh Apte, Fargo Davies

Siddharth Gupta, Fargo Davies

Gabriel Thomas, Shanley



LINCOLN DOUGLAS DEBATE

Varsity Lincoln Douglas

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1%t - Tracy Tool, Shanley
2nd_ Rob West, GF Central

1% - Pam Such, Shanley
2" Ben Larson, Fargo South

1%t - Lori Mastrud, Shanley
2"d_ Ben Larson, Fargo South

1%t - Lori Mastrud, Shanley
27 Jodi Bolden, Shanley

1% - Jodi Bolden, Shanley
2. Amy Nordeng, Fargo South

1%t- Amy Nordeng, Fargo South
2" Heidi Christensen, Fargo North

1%t- Amy Nordeng, Fargo South

2" John Rising, Fargo South

1%- Ryan Ries, Mandan
2" Jason Miller, Jamestown

1%t- Brenda Lippert, Fargo North

224 _Max Schanzenbach, Jamestown

1%t~ Heather Hauschild, Wahpeton
27 _ Janelle Steger, Richland

1%t~ Jennifer Bower, Jamestown
27 Angela Monsam, Minot

1%t- Kari Oudenhoven, Fargo North
2"_ Dan Gulya, Fargo North

1%t- Jessica Bowen, GF Central
2nd_ Patty Schaefer, Fargo North

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

13t Jessica Bowen, GF Central
2nd - Adam Lee, Fargo South

1st - Matt Johnson, Fargo Shanley
2nd_Nidhi Kalra, Fargo South

18t Kevin Vogeltanz, GF Red River
2nd - Robert Kirsch, Fargo Shanley

1%t - Liz Connor, Shanley
27 _ Bric Rempfer, Wahpeton

1%t - Pennie Fike, Fargo Shanley
2m _ Adam Torson, Fargo South

1% - Paul Storm, Fargo Shanley
27 _ Anita Kalra, Fargo South

1%t - Adam Torson, Fargo South
2M . Paul Storm, Fargo Shanley

1%t — Chaz Hager, Fargo Shanley
2nd _ Matt Daeuber, Wahpeton

18t —“Tom Beadle, Fargo South
274 _ Rachel Foster, Fargo Shanley

1%t - Ben Boeshans, Central Cass

2nd _ Jessica Lei, Grand Forks Central

1st - Bill Restemayer, Fargo Shanley
2 _ Jessica Lei, GF Central

18t — Jeff Fricker, Fargo South
274 _ Phoebe Strom, Fargo South



1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Junior Varsity Lincoln Douglas

1%t~ Jennie Bjornson, Fargo South
27_ Joon Park, Fargo North

1%t- Brandon Volbright, Fargo South
2md_ Ryan Ries, Mandan

1%t- Don Brodale, Fargo South

274 Hans Hornstein, Minot

1%t- Nathan Kavlie, Jamestown
2. Holly Flanagan, Fargo South

1%t - Tad Gunkelman, Fargo South
2" Laura DeCock, Shanley

1%t- Emily Lindell, Fargo North
2" Dave McNeil, Shanley

1%t~ Nicole Kroetsch, Shanley
2m _ Brenda Nord, Shanley

15t- Tom Astrup, Shanley
2% . Ania Krasniewska, Shanley

1%t - Jennifer Sorenson, GF Central
2 _ Arshad Hassan, GF Red River

1%t - Matt Johnson, Shanley
22d - Nicole Merrit, GF Red River

1%t - Joseph Pull, Richland
2" _ Jennifer Barnes, GF Red River

1%t - Dusty O’Connell, GF Red River
21 _ Brooke Bohlman, GF Central

1%t - Anita Kalra, Fargo South
2" _ Paul Storm, Shanley

1%t - Sarah Reichel, Fargo North
2" . Don Dumdai, West Fargo

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

1% - Josh Coverstone, Fargo South
20 _ Trever Magel, Fargo South

1% - Eric Schapp, Fargo South
2" _ Amanda Gapp, Fargo Shanley

1%t — Jack Lin, Fargo South
2™ _ Joshua Bielke, Fargo South

15t — Alex Horab, Fargo South
2" _ Aaron Knoll, Fargo South

1% - Spencer Salmon, Fargo South
2nd _ Brooke Helgeson, GF Red River

1%t — Mason Lende, Central Cass

2" _ Tom Beneke, Fargo South

1% — Nora Hyde, Fargo South
274 _ Thom Beneke, Fargo South



1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

Novice Lincoln Douglas

1%t- Tan Swanson, GF Central

2md . Jesse Maas, Fargo South

1%t- Blair Nelson, Fargo South
2m . Steph Vanyo, GF Red River

1%t- Justin Schardin, Fargo North
27 Paul Johnson, Fargo North

1%t- Janelle Steger, Richland
2" Leslei Patterson, Fargo North

1%t- Jon Lever, GF Central
2. Darryl Knudsen, GF Central

18t~ Steph Langseth, Fargo North
27 Chris Hetzler, Mandan

18t- Lisa Khan, Fargo South
2"_ Emily Lindell, Fargo North

1%t Ivana Budin, Fargo North

2nd - Brenda Nord, Shanley
(Tie) Nikki Kroetsch, Shanley

1st- Christine Petty, Shanley
2nd_ Jim Fleming, Shanley

1%t - Heather Humble, GF Red River
2nd_ Jystin Elston, GF Central

18- Adam Lee, Fargo South
2" _ Saroja Kargantry, GF Central

1%t- Jackie McSparron, West Fargo
2md_ Kevin Vogeltanz, GF Red River

1%t~ Grant Hagstrom, Fargo Shanley

2" Julie Watts, Jamestown

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

18t Nick Jensen, GF Red River
2. Liz Connor, Fargo Shanley

1%t- Marie Strinden, Fargo Shanley
2" Patrick Jones, GF Red River

1%~ Lee Ramse, Wahpeton
2md_ Kristen Sell, Fargo South

13t James Sink, Central Cass
2nd_ Ashley Gasch, Bismarck

1%t~ Annie Krapu, Fargo Shanley
2"_ Dan Davy, Fargo South

1%t — Jordan Regan, Fargo South
27 _ Joshua Bielke, Fargo South

1%t — Alex Gross, Fargo South
27 _ Hannah Thoreson, May-Port CG

1%t — Kristin Emmons, GF Central
2" _ Thea Crane, Fargo South

Ist - Teagan Lende, Central Cass
2nd - Auora Obembe, Fargo North

1%t — Jon Lipp, Fargo Shanley
274 _ Philip Thelen, Fargo Shanley



LINCOLN DOUGLAS DEBATE

2009 CHANGED FROM VARSITY, JUNIOR
VARSITY AND NOVICE TO DIVISION I,
DIVISION II AND DIVISION III

2009 DIVISIONI 2012 DIVISION III
1st - Jeff Fricker, Fargo South 1st - Jace Olson, Fargo Davies
2nd - Mason Lende, Shanley 2nd - Colten Stoltz, Mandan
DIVISION II
1st - Kate Thoreson, May-Port CG 2013 DIVISION I
2nd - Patrick Lin, Fargo South 1st - Maneesh Apte, Fargo Davies
DIVISION III 2nd - Catherine Cho, Fargo Davies
1st - Anjali Lali, Fargo South DIVISION IT
2nd - Brett Johnson, Shanley 1st Alexis Elfstrum, Fargo North
2nd - Shivani Guduru, Fargo Davies
2010 DIVISIONI DIVISION III
1st - Phoebe Strom, Fargo North 1st - Zixing He, Shanley
2nd - Kristin Emmons, GF Central 2nd - Joseph Sulik, Fargo Davies
DIVISION II
1st- Zachar Lipp, Shanley 2014 DIVISIONI
2nd - Siri Johnson, Fargo South 1st - Siddharth Gupta, Fargo Davies
DIVISION IIT 2nd - Kathleen Marsh, Fargo Davies
1st - David Evers, Wahpeton DIVISION IT
2nd - Steven Emmons, GF Central 1st - Cole Cymbaluk, Mandan
2nd - Carl Denton, Fargo North
2011 DIVISIONI DIVISION IIT
1st - Teagan Lende, Shanley Ist - Nada Attia, Fargo North
2nd - Brett Johnson, Shanley 2nd - Jediah Thomas, Shanley
DIVISION II
1st- David Evers, Wahpeton 2015 DIVISION I
2nd - Daniel Wassim, Century 1%t — Gabriel Thomas, Shanley
DIVISION III 224 _ Colten Stoltz, Mandan
1st - Samantha Munter, Wahpeton DIVISOIN II
2nd - Britten Croves, Central Cass 1t — Nada Attia, Fargo North
27 _ Sarah Tarvestad, Fargo North
2012 DIVISIONI DIVISION III

1st - Rose Picklo, Grand Forks Central
2nd - Catherine Cho, Fargo Davies
DIVISION II

1st -Siddharth Gupta, Fargo Davies

2nd - Steven Emmons, Grand Forks Central

15— Ishika Gupta, Fargo Davies
274 _ Adam Khan, West Fargo Sheyenne



